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Dear families,   

Below is the calendar of events for the next half term. As always, events may change and we will try to give 
you as much notice as possible if this happens.  
When new events are added, I will update this calendar and share it with you all. Families are invited to events 
coloured in blue, new events are coloured in green and any changes to events will be coloured in red.  
I will write to you all again with more details of our Christmas events at the start of December.  

 
Please add these dates to your calendar or print and stick to your fridge! Paper copies are available from 
reception.  
Mr Adam Potter (Headteacher) 

Event: Date: 
Whole-school Mural Painting Thursday 7th & Friday 8th November 2024 

Kindness Week Week commencing Monday 11th November 2024 
South Kirkby Cenotaph Service (invite only) Monday 11th November 2024 
NSPCC Year 5 and 6 Stay Safe Workshops Tuesday 12th November 2024 

Kindness Week Bun Sale 
Please donate cakes if you can.   Thursday 14th November 2024 

Children in Need 
Wear spots or yellow for a donation. Friday 15th November 2024 

Year 3 & 4 Achievement Assembly 
9:10am start      INVITE ONLY VIA TEXT MESSAGE Monday 9th December 2024 

Christmas Disco  
£2 per ticket        3:30pm-4:30pm     Children MUST be collected Monday 9th December 2024 

Year 5 & 6 Achievement Assembly 
9:10am start      INVITE ONLY VIA TEXT MESSAGE Tuesday 10th December 2024 

SKA Exhibition – Paper Wreath Making 
9am-9:45am in class        9:45am-10:15am Christmas Coffee Morning       Wednesday 11th December 2024 

Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day Thursday 12th December 2024 
Christmas Dinner Day Thursday 12th December 2024 

Year 3 Christmas Show 
to school and Year 2 Common Road Infant School Thursday 13th December 2024 

Year 3 Christmas Show 
to families – afternoon showing (1:30pm)  Monday 16th December 2024 

Year 3 Christmas Show 
to families – morning showing (9:30am) Tuesday 17th December 2024 

Christmas Fayre 
3:20pm-4pm in the school hall Tuesday 17th December 2024 

Christmas Movie Night 
£1 per ticket which includes popcorn and a drink  

Children MUST be collected 
Wednesday 18th December 2024 

The BIG SKA Christmas Sing-Off 
Our annual feel-good Christmas celebration Friday 20th December 2024 

Christmas Holidays We close for the Christmas break on Friday 20th 
December 2024 at 3:20pm. 

Start of Spring 1 We open for Spring Term on Tuesday 7th January 
2025 – Monday 6th is an INSET Day. 


